

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Summer 5-1-2003

Senate Bill SB-03SA-1672 Seal of the Student Senate

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-03SA-1672 Seal of the Student Senate" (2003). *Legislation*. 1738. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1738

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Summer 5-1-2003 All Rights Reserved





University of North Florida

1		SR-03SA-1672: Seal of the Student Senate
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters;
4 5 6	Whereas:	It is the business of a governmental institution to adopt for itself a seal for legally binding documents which have been established by that institution as policy, law, or resolution ;
7 8	Whereas:	The Student Senate of the University of North Florida has no such device to represent itself;
9	Whereas:	Attached is a design of a seal for the UNF Student Senate;
11 12 13 14	Therefore:	May it be resolved, by the Student Senate of the University of North Florida, that the attached device shall be and will remain the official seal of this body, only to be used by the Senate President, his/her designee, or the Senate Secretary to bind documents legally as enacted or decided upon by the Student Senate.

SIMPLE RESOLUTION

SR-03SA-1672



15

STUDENT SENATE ACTION

 Respectfully Submitted: <u>The Legislative Cabinet</u>

 Introduced by: <u>Senator Charles R. Jordan</u>

 Senate Action: <u>Passed by Unanimous Consent</u>

 Date: <u>May 15/2003</u>

 Signed,

Charles R. Jordan, Student Senate President